
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2469
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
SCP FOR MINORITIES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to have a Special Component Plan (SCP) for minorities on the lines of dalits in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No such strategy has been adopted in the 12th Five Year Plan for Special Component Plan for Minorities in the country.
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